
Police, Idaho State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Director's Office 7,309,800 5,957,200 3,125,300 2,989,200 3,470,300 2,952,800
Investigations 7,743,500 7,567,600 8,403,300 8,852,100 9,422,800 8,673,000
Patrol 26,908,200 26,344,500 34,177,000 34,124,000 36,659,700 32,384,800
Law Enforcement Programs 1,187,100 1,246,600 1,142,400 1,149,000 1,192,300 943,500
Peace Officers Standards and Training 4,019,000 3,917,500 4,486,300 4,498,700 4,670,700 4,403,200
Support Services 6,191,700 5,448,400 6,466,200 6,478,900 6,382,200 5,821,900
Forensics 3,658,100 3,640,100 4,373,200 4,263,300 4,363,700 4,067,300
Executive Protection 304,300 306,100 531,300 547,800 865,500 532,700

Total 57,321,700 54,428,000 62,705,000 62,903,000 67,027,200 59,779,200

By Fund Source

General 21,853,900 22,007,800 24,529,500 23,818,400 27,541,600 22,513,800
Dedicated 23,587,200 23,272,900 26,043,100 25,914,900 26,439,000 24,396,300
Federal 8,921,200 6,720,100 9,043,500 10,090,200 9,787,100 9,645,000
Other 2,959,400 2,427,200 3,088,900 3,079,500 3,259,500 3,224,100

Total 57,321,700 54,428,000 62,705,000 62,903,000 67,027,200 59,779,200

By Object

Personnel Costs 36,226,900 34,280,700 39,242,500 39,152,800 43,541,400 0
Operating Expenditures 13,327,400 12,743,500 14,423,400 14,549,500 15,507,500 0
Capital Outlay 3,665,000 4,367,500 4,766,300 4,936,400 3,657,000 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 4,008,400 3,036,300 4,033,400 4,264,300 4,321,300 0
Lump Sum 94,000 0 239,400 0 0 59,779,200

Total 57,321,700 54,428,000 62,705,000 62,903,000 67,027,200 59,779,200

FTP Positions 507.25509.25504.25501.25500.25500.25
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Police, Idaho State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

24,529,500501.25 62,705,0003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 501.25 24,529,500 62,705,000

285,8000.00 1,055,7004.30  Supplemental 0.00 176,800 176,800

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (887,900) (1,042,100)

63,760,700501.255.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 24,815,300 23,818,400501.25 61,839,700

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

03.00 1,063,3006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 3.00 0 1,063,300

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

64,824,000504.257.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 24,815,300 23,818,400504.25 62,903,000

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

02.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 2.00 0 0

(4,994,200)0.00 (7,190,100)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (4,363,500) (6,559,400)

00.00 (5,500)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (1,347,000) (1,220,200)

57,628,400506.259.00  FY 2010 Base 19,821,100 18,107,900506.25 55,123,400

198,4000.00 478,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 85,900 226,200

238,9000.00 439,40010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 139,600 142,400

2,814,8000.00 3,283,30010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 78,000 516,700

45,9000.00 120,60010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 45,900 120,600

00.00 1,231,90010.50  Annualizations 0.00 0 0

410,2000.00 989,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

64,171,900506.2511.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 23,529,300 18,457,300506.25 56,129,300

Director's Office

0 25,0000.000.00 0 25,000U.S. Attorney Project12.12

0 2,8000.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Investigations

77,500 77,5000.000.00 0 0Investigations R1 Move and Furnishing12.03

36,700 36,7000.000.00 0 0Drug Hotline Spending Authority12.06

307,900 307,9000.000.00 0 0Criminal Information Sharing Alliance G12.11

0 256,7000.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Patrol

0 00.000.00 2,730,500 0Law Enforcement Fund Shortfall12.01

686,300 561,3000.000.00 686,300 561,300Patrol R1 Move and Furnishings12.03

375,000 375,0000.000.00 0 0Enforcement in GARVEE Construction 12.10

0 805,7000.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 3,200,000Governor's Transportation Initiative12.14

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Law Enforcement Programs

110,000 110,0000.000.00 0 0Preventing Minors' Access to Tobacc12.07

0 6,9000.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Peace Officers Standards and Training
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Police, Idaho State

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

Peace Officers Standards and Training

224,400 224,4000.000.00 0 0Patrol and Misdemeanor Probation Aca12.09

0 00.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Support Services

85,200 85,2000.000.00 0 0BCI Digitize Sex Offender Registry Fil12.05

300,000 300,0000.000.00 0 0BCI Spending Authority DHW Fingerp12.08

0 00.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Forensics

271,700 270,2001.001.00 271,700 270,200Forensic Staffing Increases12.02

56,800 56,8000.000.00 0 0Forensics R1 Move and Furnishings12.03

0 118,0000.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Executive Protection

323,800 00.002.00 323,800 0Executive Protection Staff Increase12.04

0 29,8000.000.00 0 0CHOICE Spending Authority12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

67,027,200509.2513.00  FY 2010 Total 27,541,600 22,513,800507.25 59,779,200

8.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

6.00 (2,015,700)3,012,100 (2,925,800)4,322,200

1.60% 1.20% -8.22%12.28% 6.89% -4.67%
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